  a secured guarantee from Dragon Mining, including a fi rst ranking share mortgage over Dragon Mining’s shares in Dragon
Mining (Sweden) AB, a fi xed charge over the proceeds and the gold account.

The following table summarises the unrealised gains and losses recognised in the statement of comprehensive income on
forward gold sales entered into as part of the initial fi nancing of the Svartliden Gold Mine in Sweden, showing the periods in
which they were expected to be realised:

31 December 2008

Gains/(Losses) Gains/(Losses)

US$’000 A$’000

3 months or less (2,241) (3,245)

(2,241) (3,245)

At 31 December 2009, the gold price was US$1,104/oz (31 December 2008: US$881/oz).

(g) Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s fi nancial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange
risk and gold price risk.  Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profi t and equity would have been affected as shown.  The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2009
and 2008.

Consolidated Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange
Risk

Foreign Exchange
Risk

31 December 2009 -1% +1% -10% +10%

Profi t Equity Profi t Equity Profi t Equity Profi t Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets Note

Cash and cash equivalents (i) (44) (44) 44 44 29 29 (24) (24)

Trade receivables (ii)   -   - - - 695 695 (568) (568)

Receivables from associate (iii) (9) (9) 9 9   -   -   -   -

Receivables/loans from controlled entities (iv) - - - - 9,175 9,175 (7,507) (7,507)

Environmental bonds (v) (40) (40) 40 40   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings (vi) 32 32 (32) (32) - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (61) (61) 61 61 9,899 9,899 (8,099) (8,099)

(i) Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call at fl oating and short-term fi xed interest rates.
(ii)  Trade receivables include A$0.02m of gold bullion and A$6.2m of gold concentrate receivables denominated in USD.
(iii) Receivables from associate are denominated in AUD and are at fl oating exchange rates.
(iv)  Intercompany loans are denominated in AUD, SEK and euros.  Though these loans are eliminated upon consolidation,

changes in the value of the loans due to movements in exchange rates will have an effect on the consolidated result, since
in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, exchange gains or losses on intercompany loans that do not form part